Questions and Answers for Advancing Anti-Corruption in Peru OFOP0001717

Date: January 3, 2025

### Question 1:

The NOFO states that "Applicants should budget for office space in Peru." Does this mean projects are <u>required</u> to have an office in Peru? Can in-country activities by local partners substitute for/reflect this?

## **INL Response:**

Either the applicant or their partner(s)/sub-grantee(s) should have an office in Peru.

#### Question 2:

In the NOFO objectives, are independent media/media outlets included under "CSOs"? Can we adjust the language of the objectives to explicitly include media?

## **INL Response:**

Yes, media will be considered under CSOs and the objectives in the proposal can be revised accordingly.

#### Question 3:

Are attachments included in the proposal narrative's 20 page maximum? (Specifically, the Performance Monitoring Plan; Project Risk Analysis; Timeline; and/or Organization, Staff, and Partners)

## **INL Response:**

The Performance Monitoring Plan; Project Risk Analysis; Timeline; and/or Organization, Staff, and Partners sections are not included in the 20-page proposal narrative max. Please refer to the page max for each section in Section D.2. of the NOFO.

#### Question 4:

Should the PIRS be submitted as a separate Excel document? The INL Performance Indicator Reference Sheet template is provided in Appendix A.

### **INL Response:**

The PIRS can be submitted as a separate Excel document or combined into one document with the rest of the project proposal per the instructions in Section D.2. of the NOFO.

# Question 5:

Can text boxes, tables, footnotes, footers be smaller than 12-point font (e.g., 10-point)?

# **INL Response:**

Yes